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Prof. P. K. Patra Ref. No. 2421 CET Date: 25.07. 2010
PRINCIPAL

ADMISSION NOTICE

1% Year B.Tech./B.Plan and 2™ Year Later Entry Candidates allotted by OJEE in CET are
instructed to report in CET for final admission with deposit of the prescribed fees during
01.08.2016 to 04.08.2016 during 10:00 AM to 4:00 PM. Details about fee structure,
documents to be submitted, dates of admission for different branches, etc. can be made
available from CET website, www.cet.edu.in. Hostel will be allotted to limited candidates
strictly based on merit basis on JEE rank.

Sd/-
PRINCIPAL

Phone: 9437189863 (Mobile), Fax: 0674-2386182,
E-Mail: principalcet@cet.edu.in , Website: - www.cet.edu.in




COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,

TECHNO CAMPUS, GHATIKIA, BHUBANESWAR-751029
No.2421/CET; Dated 25.07.2016

NOTICE FOR REPORTING OF CANDIDATES FOR FINAL ADMISSION
INTO 1" YEAR B.TECH/B.PLAN AND LATERAL ENTRY CANDIDATES

The candidates allotted for admission in CET for 15 year B.Tech, B.Plan and 2" year {Lateral Entry)
are instructed to report in CET on the scheduled dates 01.08.2016 to 04.08.2016 during 10:00 AM to
4:00 PM as mentioned below for final admission.

SI. | Programme Date of Total fees to he | Total fees to be
No. Admission | deposited in form | deposited in form
of DD in favour of | of DD in favour of
Principal, CET, | Principal, CET,
Bhubaneswar Bhubaneswar for
TFW and PwD
candidates
1 B.Tech. {Civil) & Lateral Entry (Civil}- 01.08.2016 | Rs. 37,400/- Rs. 25,400/~
Regular
2 B.Tech. (Mech} & Lateral Entry (Mech}- [ 01.08.2016 | Rs. 37,400/- Rs. 25,400/-
Regular
3 B.Plan-Reguiar 01.08.2016 | Rs. 37,400/- Rs. 25,400/-
4 B.Tech. {(Elect) & Lateral Entry {Elect)- 02.08.2016 | Rs. 37,400/- Rs. 25,400/-
Regular
5 B.Tech. {lnstrum & Electron) & Lateral 02.08.2016 | Rs. 37,400/~ Rs. 25,400/-
Entry (Instrum & Electron)-Regular
6 B.Tech. (Texitle) & Lateral Entry 02.08.2016 | Rs. 37,400/- Rs. 25,400/-
(Textile}-Regular
7 B.Tech. {Comp. Sc.&FEngg.} & Laterai 03.08.2016 | Rs.81,500/- 5.36,500/-
Entry (Comp. Sc.&Engg.}-Self Sustaining
8 B.Tech. {informn Tech.} & Lateral Entry | 03.08.2016 | Rs.81,500/- Rs.36,500/-
{Informn Tech.}-Self Sustaining
g B.Tech. {Biotechnology) & Lateral Entry | 04.08.2016 | Rs.81,500/- Rs.36,500/-
{Biotechnology)-Self Sustaining
10 | B.Tech. (Fashion & Apparel Tech.) & 04.08.2016 | Rs.81,500/- Rs.36,500/-
Lateral Entry {Fashion & Apparel
Tech.}}-Self Sustaining

The admission fees should be deposited in form of Demand Draft issued in favour of Principal, CET
Bhubaneswar payable at Bhubaneswar. The fees amount is Rs 37400/- for regular programmes and
Rs 81500/- for self sustaining programmes. The TFW and PwD (person with disability) candidates
are required to deposit all the fees except the tuition fee. All the fees must be deposited in one
instalment in form of D.D. at the time of reporting for final admission. Part fee payment at the time
of admission is not allowed. The candidates are required to submit one set xerox copies of mark
sheets and certificates, two pass port size photographs, CLC, conduct certificate, rank card, final
allotment letter along with all original relevant documents for verification purpose. After admission
is over, interested candidates may apply for hostel in the prescribed format on the same day at the
admission venue. Hostel allotment will be done strictly based on JEE Rank for limited students. The
Lateral Entry candidates should start attending classes from the next day of admission. For 1* year
B.Tech, B. Plan and MVA, date of start of class will be notified later.




nd

fee structure for 1% year & 2" year (LE) (Regular Course & SSP for all Programmes -2016-17)

Regular{ln Rs.) Self Sustaining Progm.(In Rs.}
1. Tuition Fee 12000/- 45000/-
2. Dev. Fee 7000/- 15000/-
3. Lab. Maint.Fee 1500/- 3000/-
4. Student Activity Fee 1500/- 3000/-
5. Internal Exam. Fee 1800/- 2000/-
6. Site Visit Fee 600/- 1000/-
7. Caution Money Fee 2500/- 3000/-
8. T &P {OneTime) 5000/- 4000/-
9. Transp. Fee 4000/- 4000/-
10. Alumni. Asso.Fee (One Time) 1500/- 1500/-

37400/- 81500/-

¢ This fee structure does not include Hostel Fees.

e Hostel Fees will be payable by the candidates only after hostel allotment to the eligible
candidates on JEE Rank basis as per rules.

o Hostel Fees is Rs5330/- per Semester, Mess Advance is Rs 10000/- per Semester and Mess
Development Fee is Rs 500/- per year.

s For M Tech/M.Sc/M Plan/M Arch/Integrated M.Sc., hostel facility is not available.

e For B Tech programme, Civil, Mechanical, Electrical, Instrumentation & Electronics and
Textile Engineering are under regular course and all other B Tech programmes are under self
sustaining programme,

s B.Arch/B.Plan/MCA are under regular course.

s The above fee structure may increase as per Govt. Directives and the students have to pay
accordingly.

e The above fee does not include any fee paid during counselling. It is exclusively for College.

Sd/-
PRINCIPAL



